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Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Laki-Laki 32 45.1 451 45.1
Perempuan 39 54.9 54.9 100.0
Total 71 100.0 100.0
Umur
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 26-35 1 1.4 1.4 1.4
36-45 5 7.0 7.0 8.5
46-55 26 36.6 36.6 45.1
56-65 24 33.8 33.8 78.9
>65 15 21.1 211 100.0
Total 71 100.0 100.0
Kadar GDP
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid <100 3 4.2 4.2 4.2
100-125 14 19.7 19.7 23.9
=126 54 76.1 76.1 100.0
Total 71 100.0 100.0
Kadar HbAlc
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid <7 16 225 225 225
>7 55 77.5 77.5 100.0
Total 71 100.0 100.0




S7

Jenis Obat
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Acarbose 1 14 14 14
Acarbose,glikuidone 1 1.4 1.4 2.8
Glimipiride 1 1.4 1.4 4.2
Glimipiride,acarbose 1 1.4 1.4 5.6
Glimipiride,metformin 13 18.3 18.3 23.9
Glimipiride,metformin,acarbose 1 1.4 1.4 25.4
Metformin 47 66.2 66.2 91.5
Metformin,acarbose 2 2.8 2.8 94.4
Metformin,glibenclamide 1 1.4 1.4 95.8
Metformin,glikuidone 2 2.8 2.8 98.6
Pioglitazone 1 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 71 100.0 100.0




